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Najlepszy Zawodnik za 2 starty wg punktacji World Aquatics.

Chłopców, 10 lat i młodsi - 9 z 10 Konkurencji

1.  UTRATA Dylan 16 UKS 3 Wodnik Wolsztyn 448 2
2.  ULICKI Ignacy 16 KS MarioSport 394 2
3.  STUCHLY Przemysław 16 UKS ,,Aligator'' Gorzyce 392 2
4.  PIETRZAK Jan 16 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 364 2
5.  GAWEŁ Jan 16 KP Sokół Rzeszów 341 2
6.  GIERULA Mikołaj 16 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 318 2
7.  NOWICKI Alex 17 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 315 2
8.  KUCHARCZYK Mikołaj 16 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 295 2
9.  ŚLĘCZKA Patryk 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 291 2

10.  POŁOWNIAK Miłosz 16 KP Sokół Rzeszów 235 2
11.  GÓRNY Apolinary 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 220 2
12.  LUSINA Tymon 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 214 2
13.  CESARZ Ignacy 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 208 2
14.  CHOCHEL Natan 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 207 2
15.  PIĄTEK Filip 16 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 205 2
16.  ASANIDZE Gabriel 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 203 2
17.  SEGIN Michał 17 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 201 2
18.  BĄK Szymon 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 200 2
19.  ŚLEWA Aleksander 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 196 2

NOWICKI Paweł 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 196 2
21.  GÓRSKI Oskar 16 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 193 2
22.  WOJTULSKI Jakub 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 171 2
23.  ILIWICKI Piotr 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 169 2
24.  PIECUCH Igor 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 168 2

COPA Norbert 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 168 2
26.  KRZYŻANOWSKI Jerzy 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 161 2
27.  HANUSIK Adam 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 158 2
28.  MATALEWSKI Oskar 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 152 2

KUCHARCZYK Kamil 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 152 2
30.  PIETRZKIEWICZ Jan 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 146 2
31.  DAMSKI Wojciech 17 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 144 2
32.  MAKOWSKI Patryk 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 135 2
33.  HOLECZEK Szymon 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 113 2
34.  ŁUSZCZEK Mikołaj 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 109 2
35.  SZAFRANIEC Filip 16 Olympic.gym.Żory 98 2
36.  SŁOMKA Jakub 16 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 97 2
37.  MAIK Borys 18 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 89 2

  TERMIN Tadeusz 17 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 64 1
MILAN Orlik 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 54 1
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Chłopców, 11 - 12 lat

1.  OŚLIZŁO Oliwier 14 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 663 2
2.  BĄBSKI Jakub 14 UKS Salmo Żory 645 2
3.  PIŁAT Oskar 14 KP Sokół Rzeszów 603 2
4.  TULEC Tymoteusz 14 KS MarioSport 584 2
5.  POLITAŃSKI Mikołaj 14 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 573 2
6.  GACEK Michał 14 UKS Victoria Kozy 532 2
7.  BUŁAT Jan 14 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 530 2
8.  SCHWEITZER Bartosz 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 524 2
9.  KUCHARCZYK Karol 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 496 2

10.  BĄBSKI Paweł 14 UKS Salmo Żory 483 2
11.  TRELA Antoni 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 478 2
12.  PIECHA Maksymilian 14 UKS Salmo Żory 467 2
13.  KAPUSTA Nikodem 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 461 2
14.  NYKIEL Filip 14 KP Sokół Rzeszów 452 2

MIZERACKI Wojciech 14 UKS Salmo Żory 452 2
16.  WOŹNIAK Mateusz 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 446 2
17.  WÓJCIK Michał 14 Mosm Tychy 422 2
18.  BUREK Daniel 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 421 2
19.  SARWIŃSKI Filip 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 419 2
20.  MORAWIEC Marek 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 418 2
21.  MAKOWSKI Michał 15 KS Piątka Chorzów 412 2

MIŚKIEWICZ Jakub 14 Mosm Tychy 412 2
23.  CHMIEL Antoni 14 Mosm Tychy 407 2
24.  SATŁAWA Maksymilian 15 UKS Victoria Kozy 380 2
25.  BANEK Stanisław 14 UKS Salmo Żory 373 2
26.  PALUCH Leon 14 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 372 2
27.  ŚCIGAŁA Alan 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 371 2
28.  KARWOT Marcel 15 Olympic.gym.Żory 354 2
29.  PUCZYŃSKI Filip 14 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 353 2
30.  SIEDLOK Piotr 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 350 2
31.  MIKA Franciszek 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 349 2
32.  JANKOWSKI Marcel 15 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 341 2
33.  CHYLIŃSKI Fryderyk 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 339 2
34.  SIEMIENIECKI Filip 14 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 336 2
35.  GAWEŁ Igor 15 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 332 2

LASZCZAK Kacper 14 UKS Victoria Kozy 332 2
37.  PIĄTEK Jan 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 331 2
38.  STUCHLIK Ksawery 15 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 328 2
39.  KAWA Mateusz 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 327 2
40.  SALOMONIK Kacper 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 326 2
41.  PIETRZKIEWICZ Antoni 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 307 2
42.  ADAMEK Kamil 15 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 303 2
43.  WOJTECKI Kacper 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 302 2
44.  CYGANEK Paweł 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 295 2
45.  JAGIELLICZ Filip 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 288 2
46.  BIELEWICZ Jakub 15 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 281 2
47.  GAJDA Damian 15 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 280 2
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48.  RÓWIŃSKI Igor 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 276 2
49.  DUDZIŃSKI Adam 14 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 275 2
50.  LEBIODA Oskar 15 Delfin Cieszyn 273 2
51.  SADOWSKI Antoni 14 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 268 2
52.  PAWŁOWSKI Tomasz 14 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 262 2
53.  CHYLASZEK Mikołaj 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 245 2
54.  DADAK Aleksander 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 243 2
55.  ROŻEK Antoni 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 232 2
56.  KOZŁOWSKI Jan 15 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 229 2
57.  ANTOSZ Tymoteusz 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 219 2
58.  LUSAWA Maksymilian 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 218 2
59.  SPECK Jan 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 212 2
60.  KORUS Filip 15 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 208 2
61.  PŁANETA Adam 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 201 2
62.  SABIK Stanisław 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 191 2

SZEBESTIK Leon 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 191 2
64.  ŻUKOWSKI Adam 15 KS Piątka Chorzów 174 2
65.  TUŁOWIECKI Kornel 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 167 2
66.  FLOREK Piotr 14 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 166 2
67.  BITNER Łukasz 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 165 2

ŚWIECZKA Jakub 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 165 2
69.  DYBUS Miron 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 158 2

  SKIBA Michał 15 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 191 1
RĄCZKA Filip 14 UKS Ondraszek w Bielsku-Białej 177 1
LATOCHA Przemysław 14 Mosm Tychy 92 1

Chłopców, 13 - 14 lat

1.  DZIEŻA Antoni 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1046 2
2.  PORADZISZ Bruno 12 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1026 2
3.  STELMASZEK Karol 12 KS Górnik Radlin 972 2
4.  JURECZKA Julian 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 964 2
5.  BIELIŃSKI Oskar 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 921 2
6.  WANIK Michał 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 901 2

KARBOWSKI Nikodem 12 Mosm Tychy 901 2
8.  URBAS Mateusz 12 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 853 2
9.  BASZYŃSKI Jakub 12 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 841 2

10.  ŻEBROWSKI Tymon 12 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 836 2
11.  DUDEK Gabriel 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 822 2

STUCHLIK Kacper 12 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 822 2
13.  BOCHENEK Olaf 12 MKS MOS Katowice 795 2
14.  KAPKA Mikołaj 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 786 2
15.  KARNAS Tymoteusz 12 KP Sokół Rzeszów 782 2
16.  KISTELA Mateusz 13 KKP Delfin Kłobuck 774 2
17.  JASKÓLSKI Szymon 12 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 755 2
18.  SZWEBLIK Aleksander 12 Delfin Cieszyn 752 2
19.  STAŚKO Maksymilian 12 KS Victoria Zawiercie 730 2
20.  ZASĘPA Jakub 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 724 2
21.  POŁOWNIAK Maksymilian 12 KP Sokół Rzeszów 721 2
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OKINCZYC Jakub 12 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 721 2
23.  CZAPLA Aleks 12 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 715 2
24.  ANDRES Sebastian 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 714 2
25.  SZULIK Ignacy 12 KS Górnik Radlin 712 2
26.  GREŃ Wiktor 13 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 711 2
27.  LISZKA Natan 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 698 2
28.  BEDNARZ Tymon 12 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 697 2
29.  KARP Jakub 12 UKS Salmo Żory 696 2
30.  KOWALSKI Piotr 12 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 694 2
31.  SATŁAWA Mikołaj 12 UKS Victoria Kozy 689 2
32.  MAŁACHOWSKI Tomasz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 675 2
33.  POCHOPIEŃ Kamil 12 UKS Victoria Kozy 672 2

BROMBORZ Mateusz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 672 2
35.  MAKII Alex 12 Delfin Cieszyn 661 2
36.  BARAN Radosław 12 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 636 2

FISZER FIlip 12 KS Górnik Radlin 636 2
38.  OSOWSKI Jan 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 632 2

KORIN Jerzy 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 632 2
40.  RASZKA Olaf 12 Delfin Cieszyn 622 2
41.  MACIEJCZYK Wojciech 12 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 617 2
42.  ŚLĘCZKA Szymon 13 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 610 2
43.  MICHENKO Mateusz 12 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 598 2
44.  KONIECZKO Aleksander 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 596 2
45.  PYZALSKI Kamil 13 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 591 2
46.  WDOWIAK Jakub 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 589 2
47.  JAREMA Antoni 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 583 2
48.  SZALA Wiktor 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 582 2
49.  PERNES Maksymilian 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 579 2
50.  SZELIGA Vincent 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 576 2
51.  FRANTA Stanisław 13 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 562 2
52.  JANKOWICZ Leon 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 543 2
53.  GRYGLIK Mikołaj 13 UKS Salmo Żory 532 2
54.  STEFAŃSKI Jakub 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 527 2
55.  PACHLA Tymoteusz 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 526 2
56.  CZYŻ Adam 12 KS Górnik Radlin 493 2
57.  BEDNARZ Szczepan 12 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 490 2

SKŁADAN Oliwier 13 Mosm Tychy 490 2
HERBA Oskar 13 UKS Salmo Żory 490 2

60.  GWORYS Alan 12 KS Górnik Radlin 484 2
61.  KUPCZAK Andrzej 12 Katolicki Klub Sportowy Ichthys Bielsko-Biała455 2
62.  PLASŁO Kamil 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 437 2
63.  PŁATEK Bartosz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 423 2
64.  NOWAK Szymon 13 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 417 2
65.  STANISZEWSKI Antoni 13 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 412 2

KALISZ Antonio 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 412 2
67.  MOGIŁA Stefan 13 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 410 2
68.  TWOREK Egon 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 403 2
69.  ZAWADZKI Jakub 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 394 2
70.  WIŚNIEWSKI Karol 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 390 2
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GAJDA Mateusz 13 Mosm Tychy 390 2
72.  HYZOPSKI Wojciech 13 Mosm Tychy 389 2

BIAŁOŃCZYK Adrian 13 Olympic.gym.Żory 389 2
74.  ROK Kamil 12 KS Górnik Radlin 388 2
75.  AVKSON Hlib 13 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 354 2
76.  BIEŃKOWSKI Patryk 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 353 2
77.  CHWASTEK Wojciech 13 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 343 2
78.  STARZYŃSKI Tomasz 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 316 2
79.  MALIK Wojciech 12 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 314 2
80.  ŁUKASIK Kacper 12 KS Górnik Radlin 242 2
81.  MALKOV Tymofii 12 Katolicki Klub Sportowy Ichthys Bielsko-Biała221 2

PUCHAŁKA Krzysztof 13 UKS Salmo Żory 221 2
83.  KILJAŃSKI Tomasz 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 220 2
84.  ŚLUSAREK Filip 13 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 193 2

  PĄCHALSKI Szymon 12 KS Piątka Chorzów 231 1
CAPIGA Maciej 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 226 1
TYMKOWSKI Krzysztof 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 152 1

Chłopców, 15 - 16 lat

1.  POŁOWNIAK Mateusz 10 KP Sokół Rzeszów 1258 2
2.  SIKORA Maciej 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1234 2
3.  SAWIKOWSKI Wojciech 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1085 2
4.  KRAWIEC Stanislaw 10 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1082 2
5.  GŁUCH Piotr 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1054 2
6.  MICHALIK Bartosz 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1053 2
7.  ŻELEŹNIAK Krzysztof 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1049 2
8.  KOCHAN Mateusz 10 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1035 2
9.  OGRZYNSKI Oskar 11 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1027 2

10.  TALIK Miłosz 11 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 1019 2
11.  TOSIK Filip 10 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 998 2
12.  ADAMIOK Jan 11 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 996 2
13.  KRZĄKAŁA Dominik 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 995 2
14.  LOTKO Oliwier 11 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 992 2
15.  FEDAK Michał 10 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 990 2
16.  JURZAK Konrad 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 969 2
17.  WIELGUS Mikołaj 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 962 2
18.  GRYMEL Krzysztof 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 952 2
19.  KARASZ Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 935 2
20.  SOBKOWICZ Piotr 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 921 2
21.  GRUSZKA Franciszek 11 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 887 2
22.  DZIEKAN Igor 11 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 874 2
23.  PIETRONIEC Konrad 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 868 2
24.  SKRZYPEK Marcel 10 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 846 2
25.  KOSMATY Bartosz 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 814 2
26.  PIWOWARCZYK Gabriel 11 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 811 2
27.  HANZEL Maksymilian 11 Delfin Cieszyn 801 2
28.  MACURA Wojciech 11 Delfin Cieszyn 800 2
29.  PODBUCKI Mateusz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 783 2
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30.  BRZESKI Julian 11 KS FB&S Pawłowice 774 2
31.  CZARNOTA Maksymilian 11 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 773 2
32.  CUPER Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 772 2
33.  GRUCELA Jakub 11 KP Sokół Rzeszów 765 2
34.  STASIKOWSKI Igor 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 757 2
35.  GNIEWEK Gabriel 11 KP Sokół Rzeszów 755 2
36.  WEJWER Marcel 11 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 753 2
37.  KOWALCZYK Kamil 11 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 742 2
38.  SZMULIK Filip 11 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 740 2
39.  INDYK Mateusz 11 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 736 2
40.  SUCHECKI Ryszard 11 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 731 2
41.  ORŁOWSKI Łukasz 11 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 706 2
42.  HAJDUKIEWICZ Mikołaj 11 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 703 2
43.  KOZŁOWSKI Fiodor 11 MKS MOS Katowice 669 2
44.  KOWALSKI Szymon 11 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 631 2
45.  KLISIEWICZ Bartosz 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 599 2
46.  BARAN Mateusz 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 493 2
47.  WITTA Arkadiusz 10 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 437 2
48.  DRABIG Oliwier 11 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 322 2

  MILEWSKI Igor 11 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 372 1

Mężczyzn, Open

1.  POPRAWA Michał 94 AZS AWF Katowice 1539 2
2.  HEBEL Maciej 05 AZS AWF Katowice 1477 2
3.  SMOLINSKI Pawel 01 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1419 2
4.  DUDA Kacper 05 AZS AWF Katowice 1411 2
5.  SAGAN Jakub 02 AZS AWF Katowice 1398 2
6.  ROMANOWSKI Kamil 97 AZS AWF Katowice 1396 2
7.  CERLICH Maksymilian 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1394 2
8.  JUNG Krzysztof 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1375 2
9.  JAWORSKI Szymon 01 AZS AWF Katowice 1367 2

10.  POŁOWNIAK Mateusz 10 KP Sokół Rzeszów 1258 2
11.  SIKORA Maciej 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1234 2
12.  SOLAK Kacper 07 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1220 2
13.  PINCZAK Mateusz 08 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1213 2
14.  MURAS Szymon 06 AZS AWF Katowice 1201 2
15.  OMELANOWICZ Igor 07 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1200 2
16.  BROCZKOWSKI Bogusz 08 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1157 2
17.  CIS Wiktor 09 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1148 2
18.  PAWLAK Michal 08 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1138 2
19.  WŁODARCZYK Marcel 08 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1135 2
20.  RODZYNSKYI Mykhailo 09 KP Sokół Rzeszów 1116 2
21.  MIGDAŁEK Oliwier 08 KS PRESTIGE Rzeszów 1093 2
22.  PERGÓŁ Igor 08 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1086 2
23.  SAWIKOWSKI Wojciech 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1085 2
24.  KRAWIEC Stanislaw 10 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1082 2
25.  GŁUCH Piotr 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1054 2
26.  MICHALIK Bartosz 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1053 2
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27.  SITKO Tomasz 06 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1052 2
28.  PALKIJ Filip 09 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 1049 2

ŻELEŹNIAK Krzysztof 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1049 2
30.  DZIEŻA Antoni 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1046 2
31.  KOCHAN Mateusz 10 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1035 2
32.  BUCKI Paweł 86 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1028 2
33.  OGRZYNSKI Oskar 11 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1027 2
34.  PORADZISZ Bruno 12 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1026 2
35.  PŁACZEK Dawid 07 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1022 2
36.  TALIK Miłosz 11 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 1019 2
37.  TOSIK Filip 10 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 998 2
38.  ADAMIOK Jan 11 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 996 2
39.  KRZĄKAŁA Dominik 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 995 2
40.  ORPEL Klaudiusz 09 MKS MOS Katowice 993 2
41.  LOTKO Oliwier 11 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 992 2
42.  FEDAK Michał 10 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 990 2
43.  BORGIEL Maksymilian 09 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 983 2
44.  STELMASZEK Karol 12 KS Górnik Radlin 972 2
45.  JURZAK Konrad 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 969 2
46.  JURECZKA Julian 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 964 2
47.  WIELGUS Mikołaj 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 962 2
48.  GRYMEL Krzysztof 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 952 2
49.  KARASZ Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 935 2
50.  SOBKOWICZ Piotr 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 921 2

BIELIŃSKI Oskar 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 921 2
52.  WANIK Michał 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 901 2

KARBOWSKI Nikodem 12 Mosm Tychy 901 2
54.  GRUSZKA Franciszek 11 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 887 2
55.  DZIEKAN Igor 11 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 874 2
56.  DYGA Mikołaj 09 KP Sokół Rzeszów 871 2
57.  PIETRONIEC Konrad 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 868 2
58.  SPADŁO Krzysztof 09 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu866 2
59.  PODLAK Bartosz 09 Delfin Cieszyn 856 2
60.  URBAS Mateusz 12 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 853 2
61.  SKRZYPEK Marcel 10 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 846 2
62.  BASZYŃSKI Jakub 12 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 841 2
63.  SUSLOPAROV Hlib 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 840 2
64.  RADEK Paweł 09 Mosm Tychy 839 2
65.  ŻEBROWSKI Tymon 12 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 836 2
66.  DUDEK Gabriel 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 822 2

STUCHLIK Kacper 12 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 822 2
68.  KOSMATY Bartosz 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 814 2
69.  PIWOWARCZYK Gabriel 11 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 811 2
70.  HANZEL Maksymilian 11 Delfin Cieszyn 801 2
71.  MACURA Wojciech 11 Delfin Cieszyn 800 2
72.  BOCHENEK Olaf 12 MKS MOS Katowice 795 2
73.  KAPKA Mikołaj 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 786 2
74.  PODBUCKI Mateusz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 783 2
75.  KARNAS Tymoteusz 12 KP Sokół Rzeszów 782 2
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76.  BRZESKI Julian 11 KS FB&S Pawłowice 774 2
KISTELA Mateusz 13 KKP Delfin Kłobuck 774 2

78.  CZARNOTA Maksymilian 11 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 773 2
79.  CUPER Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 772 2
80.  GRUCELA Jakub 11 KP Sokół Rzeszów 765 2
81.  URBANIAK Paweł 05 KS Victoria Zawiercie 763 2
82.  STASIKOWSKI Igor 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 757 2
83.  GNIEWEK Gabriel 11 KP Sokół Rzeszów 755 2

JASKÓLSKI Szymon 12 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 755 2
85.  WEJWER Marcel 11 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 753 2
86.  SZWEBLIK Aleksander 12 Delfin Cieszyn 752 2

BEWERSDORF Michał 09 MKS MOS Katowice 752 2
88.  KOWALCZYK Kamil 11 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 742 2
89.  SZMULIK Filip 11 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 740 2
90.  INDYK Mateusz 11 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 736 2
91.  SUCHECKI Ryszard 11 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 731 2
92.  STAŚKO Maksymilian 12 KS Victoria Zawiercie 730 2
93.  ZASĘPA Jakub 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 724 2
94.  POŁOWNIAK Maksymilian 12 KP Sokół Rzeszów 721 2

OKINCZYC Jakub 12 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 721 2
96.  CZAPLA Aleks 12 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 715 2
97.  ANDRES Sebastian 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 714 2
98.  SZULIK Ignacy 12 KS Górnik Radlin 712 2
99.  GREŃ Wiktor 13 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 711 2

100.  ORŁOWSKI Łukasz 11 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 706 2
101.  HAJDUKIEWICZ Mikołaj 11 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 703 2
102.  BROŻYNA Bartosz 09 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 699 2
103.  LISZKA Natan 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 698 2
104.  BEDNARZ Tymon 12 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 697 2
105.  KARP Jakub 12 UKS Salmo Żory 696 2
106.  KOWALSKI Piotr 12 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 694 2
107.  SATŁAWA Mikołaj 12 UKS Victoria Kozy 689 2
108.  MAŁACHOWSKI Tomasz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 675 2
109.  POCHOPIEŃ Kamil 12 UKS Victoria Kozy 672 2

BROMBORZ Mateusz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 672 2
111.  KOZŁOWSKI Fiodor 11 MKS MOS Katowice 669 2
112.  OŚLIZŁO Oliwier 14 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 663 2
113.  MAKII Alex 12 Delfin Cieszyn 661 2
114.  BĄBSKI Jakub 14 UKS Salmo Żory 645 2
115.  BARAN Radosław 12 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 636 2

FISZER FIlip 12 KS Górnik Radlin 636 2
117.  OSOWSKI Jan 12 UKS DRAGON Sosnowiec 632 2

KORIN Jerzy 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 632 2
119.  KOWALSKI Szymon 11 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 631 2
120.  RASZKA Olaf 12 Delfin Cieszyn 622 2
121.  MACIEJCZYK Wojciech 12 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 617 2
122.  ŚLĘCZKA Szymon 13 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 610 2
123.  PIŁAT Oskar 14 KP Sokół Rzeszów 603 2
124.  KLISIEWICZ Bartosz 11 UKS Victoria Kozy 599 2
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125.  MICHENKO Mateusz 12 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 598 2
126.  KONIECZKO Aleksander 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 596 2
127.  PYZALSKI Kamil 13 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 591 2
128.  WDOWIAK Jakub 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 589 2
129.  TULEC Tymoteusz 14 KS MarioSport 584 2
130.  JAREMA Antoni 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 583 2
131.  SZALA Wiktor 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 582 2
132.  PERNES Maksymilian 13 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 579 2
133.  SZELIGA Vincent 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 576 2
134.  POLITAŃSKI Mikołaj 14 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 573 2
135.  FRANTA Stanisław 13 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 562 2

PIASECKI Kacper 09 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 562 2
137.  JANKOWICZ Leon 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 543 2
138.  GACEK Michał 14 UKS Victoria Kozy 532 2

GRYGLIK Mikołaj 13 UKS Salmo Żory 532 2
140.  BUŁAT Jan 14 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 530 2
141.  STEFAŃSKI Jakub 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 527 2
142.  PACHLA Tymoteusz 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 526 2
143.  SCHWEITZER Bartosz 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 524 2
144.  KUCHARCZYK Karol 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 496 2
145.  BARAN Mateusz 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 493 2

CZYŻ Adam 12 KS Górnik Radlin 493 2
147.  BEDNARZ Szczepan 12 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 490 2

SKŁADAN Oliwier 13 Mosm Tychy 490 2
HERBA Oskar 13 UKS Salmo Żory 490 2

150.  GWORYS Alan 12 KS Górnik Radlin 484 2
151.  BĄBSKI Paweł 14 UKS Salmo Żory 483 2
152.  TRELA Antoni 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 478 2
153.  PIECHA Maksymilian 14 UKS Salmo Żory 467 2
154.  KAPUSTA Nikodem 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 461 2
155.  KUPCZAK Andrzej 12 Katolicki Klub Sportowy Ichthys Bielsko-Biała455 2
156.  NYKIEL Filip 14 KP Sokół Rzeszów 452 2

MIZERACKI Wojciech 14 UKS Salmo Żory 452 2
158.  UTRATA Dylan 16 UKS 3 Wodnik Wolsztyn 448 2
159.  WOŹNIAK Mateusz 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 446 2
160.  WITTA Arkadiusz 10 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 437 2

PLASŁO Kamil 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 437 2
162.  PŁATEK Bartosz 13 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 423 2
163.  WÓJCIK Michał 14 Mosm Tychy 422 2
164.  BUREK Daniel 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 421 2
165.  SARWIŃSKI Filip 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 419 2
166.  MORAWIEC Marek 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 418 2
167.  NOWAK Szymon 13 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 417 2
168.  MAKOWSKI Michał 15 KS Piątka Chorzów 412 2

STANISZEWSKI Antoni 13 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 412 2
KALISZ Antonio 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 412 2
MIŚKIEWICZ Jakub 14 Mosm Tychy 412 2

172.  MOGIŁA Stefan 13 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 410 2
173.  CHMIEL Antoni 14 Mosm Tychy 407 2
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174.  TWOREK Egon 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 403 2
175.  ZAWADZKI Jakub 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 394 2

ULICKI Ignacy 16 KS MarioSport 394 2
177.  STUCHLY Przemysław 16 UKS ,,Aligator'' Gorzyce 392 2
178.  WIŚNIEWSKI Karol 13 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 390 2

GAJDA Mateusz 13 Mosm Tychy 390 2
180.  HYZOPSKI Wojciech 13 Mosm Tychy 389 2

BIAŁOŃCZYK Adrian 13 Olympic.gym.Żory 389 2
182.  ROK Kamil 12 KS Górnik Radlin 388 2
183.  SATŁAWA Maksymilian 15 UKS Victoria Kozy 380 2
184.  BANEK Stanisław 14 UKS Salmo Żory 373 2
185.  PALUCH Leon 14 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 372 2
186.  ŚCIGAŁA Alan 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 371 2
187.  PIETRZAK Jan 16 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 364 2
188.  AVKSON Hlib 13 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 354 2

KARWOT Marcel 15 Olympic.gym.Żory 354 2
190.  BIEŃKOWSKI Patryk 13 KP Sokół Rzeszów 353 2

PUCZYŃSKI Filip 14 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 353 2
192.  SIEDLOK Piotr 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 350 2
193.  MIKA Franciszek 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 349 2
194.  CHWASTEK Wojciech 13 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 343 2
195.  GAWEŁ Jan 16 KP Sokół Rzeszów 341 2

JANKOWSKI Marcel 15 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 341 2
197.  CHYLIŃSKI Fryderyk 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 339 2
198.  SIEMIENIECKI Filip 14 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 336 2
199.  GAWEŁ Igor 15 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 332 2

LASZCZAK Kacper 14 UKS Victoria Kozy 332 2
201.  PIĄTEK Jan 14 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 331 2
202.  STUCHLIK Ksawery 15 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 328 2
203.  KAWA Mateusz 14 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 327 2
204.  SALOMONIK Kacper 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 326 2
205.  DRABIG Oliwier 11 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 322 2
206.  GIERULA Mikołaj 16 UKS SP AQUARIUS Lesko 318 2
207.  STARZYŃSKI Tomasz 13 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 316 2
208.  NOWICKI Alex 17 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 315 2
209.  MALIK Wojciech 12 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 314 2
210.  PIETRZKIEWICZ Antoni 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 307 2
211.  ADAMEK Kamil 15 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 303 2
212.  WOJTECKI Kacper 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 302 2
213.  KUCHARCZYK Mikołaj 16 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 295 2

CYGANEK Paweł 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 295 2
215.  ŚLĘCZKA Patryk 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 291 2
216.  JAGIELLICZ Filip 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 288 2
217.  BIELEWICZ Jakub 15 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 281 2
218.  GAJDA Damian 15 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 280 2
219.  RÓWIŃSKI Igor 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 276 2
220.  DUDZIŃSKI Adam 14 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 275 2
221.  LEBIODA Oskar 15 Delfin Cieszyn 273 2
222.  SADOWSKI Antoni 14 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 268 2
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223.  PAWŁOWSKI Tomasz 14 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 262 2
224.  CHYLASZEK Mikołaj 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 245 2
225.  DADAK Aleksander 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 243 2
226.  ŁUKASIK Kacper 12 KS Górnik Radlin 242 2
227.  POŁOWNIAK Miłosz 16 KP Sokół Rzeszów 235 2
228.  ROŻEK Antoni 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 232 2
229.  KOZŁOWSKI Jan 15 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 229 2
230.  MALKOV Tymofii 12 Katolicki Klub Sportowy Ichthys Bielsko-Biała221 2

PUCHAŁKA Krzysztof 13 UKS Salmo Żory 221 2
232.  KILJAŃSKI Tomasz 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 220 2

GÓRNY Apolinary 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 220 2
234.  ANTOSZ Tymoteusz 15 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 219 2
235.  LUSAWA Maksymilian 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 218 2
236.  LUSINA Tymon 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 214 2
237.  SPECK Jan 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 212 2
238.  CESARZ Ignacy 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 208 2

KORUS Filip 15 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 208 2
240.  CHOCHEL Natan 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 207 2
241.  PIĄTEK Filip 16 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 205 2
242.  ASANIDZE Gabriel 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 203 2
243.  SEGIN Michał 17 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Będzin 201 2

PŁANETA Adam 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 201 2
245.  BĄK Szymon 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 200 2
246.  ŚLEWA Aleksander 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 196 2

NOWICKI Paweł 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 196 2
248.  ŚLUSAREK Filip 13 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 193 2

GÓRSKI Oskar 16 UKP ,,Ruda Śląska'' 193 2
250.  SABIK Stanisław 15 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 191 2

SZEBESTIK Leon 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 191 2
252.  ŻUKOWSKI Adam 15 KS Piątka Chorzów 174 2
253.  WOJTULSKI Jakub 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 171 2
254.  ILIWICKI Piotr 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 169 2
255.  PIECUCH Igor 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 168 2

COPA Norbert 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 168 2
257.  TUŁOWIECKI Kornel 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 167 2
258.  FLOREK Piotr 14 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 166 2
259.  BITNER Łukasz 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 165 2

ŚWIECZKA Jakub 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 165 2
261.  KRZYŻANOWSKI Jerzy 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 161 2
262.  HANUSIK Adam 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 158 2

DYBUS Miron 15 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 158 2
264.  MATALEWSKI Oskar 17 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 152 2

KUCHARCZYK Kamil 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 152 2
266.  PIETRZKIEWICZ Jan 16 Stowarzyszenie Solne Miasto Wieliczka 146 2
267.  DAMSKI Wojciech 17 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 144 2
268.  MAKOWSKI Patryk 16 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 135 2
269.  HOLECZEK Szymon 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 113 2
270.  ŁUSZCZEK Mikołaj 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 109 2
271.  SZAFRANIEC Filip 16 Olympic.gym.Żory 98 2
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272.  SŁOMKA Jakub 16 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 97 2
273.  MAIK Borys 18 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 89 2

  PYZIK Bartosz 06 KS FB&S Pawłowice 441 1
MILEWSKI Igor 11 Ognisko TKKF Szczygłowice 372 1
PĄCHALSKI Szymon 12 KS Piątka Chorzów 231 1
CAPIGA Maciej 12 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 226 1
SKIBA Michał 15 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 191 1
RĄCZKA Filip 14 UKS Ondraszek w Bielsku-Białej 177 1
TYMKOWSKI Krzysztof 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 152 1
LATOCHA Przemysław 14 Mosm Tychy 92 1
TERMIN Tadeusz 17 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 64 1
MILAN Orlik 16 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 54 1


